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Notice of Initial substantial holder

In. QNrIp=¥ Nan*Bilerre AL=tralia Finance Group

AOUARBN 066 385 822

1. DI Ils of =h-! 1 hol- (l)
N'1"I Milford Asset Management Umited

Th,hokhrb,0-i--- M. on 14 /10 /2020

1 Dilills al ='14 poui
Th,told Immille,eaohidto/th, ttr ,1 , th,oomp vorwilgllimililnth, mh,Ir tl  th,iblilll,lhok*oriniiadil,62)lidi
nl'litllili  ln nt Idlith,IUM*In1* h khrb=rlimill'mblhjkhill,=fol #I

a.al . 11.. (4) M*r'*0.01"h ON p#•r M

Orcinary Shares 22077,509 22077,509 6.13%

1 D.WIS Of .1./Illy./.li
Th,r n dth,n... "E/"Ii"'ll hok*or. ..0*i.I,d'th,folo#'gvttlg'.11'.1". 1.th,IM.ild#kiho..litim.
holdim.fol-2

IM.1 -, "11  Niln al,Fle,un Ibld (1) (]ai <drimberds,zill=

Mlord Amt Mi glmmt L itlid Irrvaltmerit Manager Orcinary Shares 22,077,509

4 DIWI 0/1/q/I/ Im
Th, p,morm Ngltil,d i holdli al th, IgilliMir,d to In FU* 3 *balmIfolo#I

Rkid,El'=  "0/10.. 1 Flmon enlled to be I.Ed, er
1/0///Id/ holci" 0)

 ma**w-,enu** NNL Custodians NNL Custodians Crdrmly 8#r.
22,077,509

i NI'.ilkm
Th, mer-n paldtoreaohr la  "er,  r elmdto ./V*3*.0.0.d.htols,r#Im»,toth, Ithi mmE.E. M.=ma
iblill kidillilkli 

0," d =11'lon QI'd//1* p) ...dr 81,

F'Il.m lict.-pig.)
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i A=oc/-
Th, Iitl» p,rion, Ined IN pi,g,413 fot,IN =001,1= 01 th,sub,!m,rll,1 hollriei folloi 

NI Id ACN/AI 0  appllible)

1, M-ms
Th,I,Wii,Ii. of pinom Im,d In #b tom -=foll.I

Slgnabire

NI' of '11061*lon

180*202019:33 pm Pigo 243

003 pig, 2/2 15 Jily 2001

Nile Addrl,§

Ito# Aoid MIiag„Imit 1- rd ,d Level 28,48 Shofand Street, Auckland, 1140, New Zealand

P14 iii Zach Kenworthy

11  here

DIWETIONS

c•pidty Operaiion, Asaociate

del 15 1 10 1 2020

(1) Ithe,Inan b,rof =b,lanll holder§with,Imlirorr,Ied t,kintl 1,!-filaoorpor,t nindar,lated=pomtiom,orths IMf/Idtist=of in
i,illytnitlthin =00uId bilioldilln,nitoth, foi. ithir,li Intlmstiof tgroupof plmoni,1,1,1,ntially,Imllu, thlymil IIfirtidto
an*ilthih·matimallynarillolltimib, por Iachi *,wlheiim,§ ard/di,Imalibii,li*ady,totln»,g,phlolth,

880t' d,MN/m t )/1/*t I  18dkn 9 d the /1/,111= A  2001.

81,th, d#*lon of '!ilit,In la,r=1' h NoU= 108 ma 671817)of th, ( rpo lon, M 2001.

0) Th, ang,lir=of acompiqcon,11 11,om:Im, mle,adMdidWo„pimt,cl-

Th, tol Itnbir of Itls,lt=I,dto ill thi Iitligil=,1 In thi =ipil ormt<, Illrif h thi Ichii v INtW thi pillon or in Ii,coliti lii i rilvinl
1-=1 IL

0) Th, plmon'i,*11,1¥kild hy thi toti volls Inthi body =po,11 oricilmi mu  111 by 100.

(1) Ind,de ditall, of.
N 141*1114 m,toroth,roll==Imc,Iby,hlohth, 1,1,1,Allrtim,1,=10,11,8 Hi1bomlion671814)441=,imp,of,VIc,iml=1 090,1

tli tirm,01q„Imt Ir=mitt, Ild. /.Imirl b, th, pir=l it,Ing fdl Ild maiili Itil* of m, =110.< 1 1iII, , .1.1 int m/ Impiny
tll. fo ,101,111rilth..ralln-1.m.,1 =,HI,14*'.Collmol, 101 mlor ,"Imp"'.I;.nd

M in, l.,flianalthi pos,rof i plt=1 to i=-, 11*mithi=lid=of, or Ilillultz,th, mr-0,thi tl, pos,Mor (Ispoil orthilic=1 to
whkh th, di,w!11,!t,r=Ii,1,1,§ In 10,111904 thi pirllmilu==Itl=to,hl lith,(mlloition Ipplles)

81, th, difl/lon of 'ril=,1 Vilmir In =tion G ol th, Cvftlom A« 2001.

M Ifthoub,tdialholdul;inabletodilifiilnatheldentlyof thip,Iion(41*ho„1,9*Int,m,lide,obimmof inoptio ),dti'imknow#.

N) 0,1,lh or Ihe mildim!1011 m l,1 1,11 e m, md al b,111121, mcm, i nd othlf, t Imi pillon from ilim m ibi lri ll,=11=<ilid lm, or m ay, bioomi
Illilidtor=hilnl,ltiontothdiq,Illtion Ililloil,Ibill,11 idmnl th,b,11,flll;,0 110,»lonth,hippillingornotal,=ill,Iq. Itillimit bl
Indidid gl i, bi# pald on bilal il thi =bstm! 1 hold,r or Is Iiocbt, In riliUM to th, =plth s,mti,thip iII nol p,WI to lli p,Imn Iroi,hoi
th, rli.mt 1-01 .•110'hd.

m

0)
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Holder of Relevantl.arest

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Amet Man ement Limited

Milford Asset Man ement Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Man ement Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Amet Man ement Limited

Milford Asset Mari;,ement Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Man ement Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Amet Man ement Limited

Milford Asset Mari;,ement Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Man ement Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Amet Man ement Limited

Milford Asset Mari;,ement Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Management Umlted

Milford Asset Manugement Umlted

D-Of
Acqumtion

11/06/2020

11/06/2020

16/06/2020

17/06/2020

19/06/2020

23/06/2020

23/06/2020

25/06/2020

25/06/2020

26/06/2020

26/06/2020

29/06/2020

1/07/2020

1/07/2020

1/07/2020

1/07/2020

2/07/2020

3/07/2020

8/07/2020

9/07/2020

28/07/2020

3/09/2020

14/10/2020

14/10/2020

Coildirinlon
(C )

981,607.20

Unh

2,337,160 Ordinary

-981,607.20 -2,337,160 Ordinary

-2,499.66

-3,245.94

-13,857.48

-26,100.00

24,488.00

30,0 100

30,0001)0

-100,096.92

-9,590.10

-13,600.00

-627,920.00

31,9583

31,958,83

-11,223.47

-23,845.24

-154,032.78

-4,759.02

-25,60230

-19,033.24

5,816.17

595,456.80

87,85&60

-4,629 Ordinary

-6,011 Ordinary

-26,649 Ordinary

-40,000 Ordinary

40,000 Ordinary

71,428 Ordinary

71,428 Ordinary

-144,900 Ordinary

44,754 Ordinary

-20,000 Ordinary

-840,000 Ordinary

71,428 Ordinary

71,428 Ordinary

47,RRE ordinary

-37,952 Ordinary

-230,037 Ordinary

-7,554 Ordinary

-40,192 Ordinary

-29,210 Ordinary

9,878 Ordinary

992,428 Ordinary

146,431 Ordinary


