12403F41

503 page 1/2 15 July 2001

# **Form 603**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

To	Company Name/Scheme	Australia	Finance	Group
10	company Numer concine	Australia	IIIIalice	Oroup

ACN/ARSN 066 385 822

### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Milford Asset Management Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on 14 /10 /2020

# 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary Shares	22,077,509	22,077,509	5.13%

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Milford Asset Management Limited	Investment Manager	Ordinary Shares 22,077,509

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Milford Asset Management Limited	NNL Custodians	NNL Custodians	Ordinary Shares 22,077,509

#### 5 Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
Please see attached (last page)		Cash	Non-cash	

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Milford Asset Management Limited	Level 28, 48 Shortland Street, Auckland, 1140, New Zealand

### Signature

print name Zach Kenworthy

apacity Operations Associate

sign here



date 15 / 10 / 2020

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Holder of Relevant Interest	Date of Acquisition	Consideration (Cash)	Units Class
Milford Asset Management Limited	11/06/2020	981,607.20	2,337,160 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	11/06/2020	-981,607.20	-2,337,160 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	16/06/2020	-2,499.66	-4,629 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	17/06/2020	-3,245.94	-6,011 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	19/06/2020	-13,857.48	-26,649 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	23/06/2020	-26,100.00	-40,000 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	23/06/2020	24,488.00	40,000 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	25/06/2020	30,000.00	71,428 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	25/06/2020	30,000.00	71,428 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	26/06/2020	-100,096.92	-144,900 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	26/06/2020	-9,590.10	-14,754 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	29/06/2020	-13,600.00	-20,000 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	1/07/2020	-627,920.00	-940,000 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	1/07/2020	31,958.83	71,428 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	1/07/2020	31,958.83	71,428 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	1/07/2020	-11,223.47	-17,886 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	2/07/2020	-23,845.24	-37,952 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	3/07/2020	-154,032.78	-230,037 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	8/07/2020	-4,759.02	-7,554 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	9/07/2020	-25,602.30	-40,192 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	28/07/2020	-19,033.24	-29,210 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	3/09/2020	5,816.17	9,878 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	14/10/2020	595,456.80	992,428 Ordinary
Milford Asset Management Limited	14/10/2020	87,858.60	146,431 Ordinary